

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1946 of 2025

Appellant :- Shiv Brat And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhirendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashutosh Kumar Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Learned counsel for the opposite party/complainant is present.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned to 18th August, 2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 17.4.2025

Brijesh